TERMS OF SALE AGREEMENT

Featuring selections from Major Collections and other Consignments - Sale #5 So-Called Dollar Sealed Bid Auction

Auction closes at 5:00 PM Eastern time Thursday, August 6, 2020 at the ANA show in Pittsburg

Offered for Sale by

Jeff Shevlin

1894 East William Street, Suite 240 Carson City, NV. 89701 (916) 955-2569 • Email SoCalledGuy@Hotmail.com

LOT VIEWING

All lots will be viewable on-line at the website <u>www.So-CalledDollar.com</u> and at the ANA convention in Pittsburg during regular show hours. Additional lot viewing available by appointment at selected major shows.

TERMS OF SALE

- This is a sealed bid auction, all bids submitted will be kept private and confidential
- Sealed bids will be accepted until 5:00 PM Eastern time Thursday August 6th, 2020
- Telephone bids will be accepted until 5:00 PM Eastern time Thursday August 6th, 2020 at (916) 955-2569
- Email bids will be accepted until 5:00 PM Eastern time Thursday August 6th, 2020 at SoCalledGuy@Hotmail.com
- US mail bids will be accepted until Wednesday August 5th
- High bids will be reduced to 10% over the next highest bid
- A 15% buyers fee will be added to the winning bid amount for each lot to be paid by the buyer as part of the purchase price
- Postage and insurance will be added to all invoices for mailing purposes
- Invoices for delivery in California for \$1,500 or less must pay sales tax unless a resale number document is provided in advance
- No lot can be returned because of a variance in judgment with regards to grade
- Some lots may be subject to a reserve which is a confidential price below which the lot will not be sold.

SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED TO PARTICIPATE

My signature below constitutes acceptance of the Terms of Sale. I realize a 15% buyer's fee will be added to the winning bid amount for each lot to be paid by the buyer as part of the purchase price.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
Name:			
Address:			
City:		Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		